Local Government Area of Anambra State. The study utilized simple random sampling 

technique to select eleven (11) public secondary schools, from the selected schools, 

eleven (11) principals and thirty-five (35) teachers were picked for the study making a 

total of three hundred and ninety-six (396). Self-designed instrument entitled 

“Managing Education Policy Implementation for Effective Practice Questionnaire” 

(MEPIEPQ) was used to elicit information from the respondents. Validity of the 

instrument was ensured using expert reviews while Cronbach Alpha was used to

[...]

twenty-one (21) public secondary schools in Aguata Local Government Area of Anambra State. The study 

utilized simple random sampling technique to select eleven (11) public secondary schools, from the 

selected schools, eleven (11) principals and thirty-five (35) teachers were picked for the study making a 

total of three hundred and ninety-six (396). Self-designed instrument entitled “Managing Education Policy 

Implementation for Effective Practice Questionnaire” (MEPIEPQ) was used to elicit information from the 

respondents. Validity of the instrument was ensured while Cronbach Alpha was used to compute its